
Obligated Projects
PROJECT LIST - (FEDERAL AND MATCHING FUNDS OBLIGATED (10-1-2019 - 09-30-2020)

Section 1203(h)(7)(B) of TEA-21 requires publication of an annual listing of projects for which Federal funds 

have been obligated in the TIP in the preceding year consistent with the categories identified in the TIP.

PROJECT/ MDT ROUTE AND DATE OBLIGATED
DESIGNATION CN# PHASE PROJECT REFERNCE POINTS PROGRAMMED/ DOLLARs

OBLIGATED (Federal + Match)
FEDERALLY FUNDED
STPU

STPU 56(087) 4199 CN BPP-FIVE MILE ROAD HWY 312 rp 2.6 to 4.1 10/15/2019 6,704,500$                 

STPU 56(087) 4199 CN BPP-FIVE MILE ROAD HWY 312 rp 2.6 to 4.1 12/20/2019 (644,086)$                  

STPU 56(094) 4199 IC BPP-FIVE MILE ROAD HWY 312 rp 2.6 to 4.1 2/11/2020 9,569$                       

NHIP-STPUIP-CMBL-NHPBIP 56(89) 4199 IC/CN BBP-YELLOWSTONE RIVER I 90/I 94 INTERCHANGE TO MT 3 5/6/2020 11,364,209$               

STPU 56(094) 4199 IC BPP-FIVE MILE ROAD HWY 312 rp 2.6 to 4.1 6/9/2020 6,228$                       

STPU 56(087) 4199 CN BPP-FIVE MILE ROAD HWY 312 rp 2.6 to 4.1 9/2/2020 16,649$                      

CMAQ(LOCAL)

NHIP-STPUIP-CMBL-NHPBIP 56(89) 4199 IC/CN BBP-YELLOWSTONE RIVER I 90/I 94 INTERCHANGE TO MT 3 5/6/2020 5,000,000$                 

CMAQ (MDT)

CMDP 1025(011) 8669 RW UNDERPASS AVE IMPROVEMENTS U-1025 RP.5 TO RP .7 1/29/2020 110,000$                    

CMDP-G 1099(127) 9265 OT MAIN STREET SIGNALS - BILLINGS N-6 RP 1.2, U1012 RP 1.5, U1036 RP 2.9 3/24/2020 (43,383)$                    Final

CMDP-G 1032(003) 9260 OT JOHNSON LANE SIGNALS- BILLINGS U1032 RP .1 3/24/2020 (898)$                         Final

CMDP 114-1(1) 9082 ALL 1ST AVE SOUTH - ADA (BLGS) N114 RP .4 TO 2.0 4/8/2020 (51,856)$                    

CMDP 114-1(1) 9082 ALL 1ST AVE SOUTH - ADA (BLGS) N114 RP .4 TO 2.0 5/18/2020 (236)$                         Final

NH/CMDP 16-1(056) 8717 CN MAIN ST - BILLINGS N-16 RP 1-4.6 6/10/2020 1,000,000$                 

CMDP 113-1(2) 9568 PE LAUREL ROAD SIGNALS - BILLINGS N-113 RP .6 AND 1.3 8/27/2020 82,363$                      

CMDP/NH 53-1(30) 7910 IC/CN 27THST-1ST AVE S TO AIRPORT HWAY RT 53/MT3 RP1.1 TO 3.0 9/16/2020 197,123$                    

DEMO/MT

MT 1001(003) 6040 PE ZIMMERMAN TRAIL-BILLINGS U1001 RP 0 TO .99 10/30/2019 (988)$                         Final

MT 1001(006) 6040 CN ZIMMERMAN TRAIL-BILLINGS U1001 RP 0 TO .99 1/10/2020 73,437$                      

MT 1001(007) 6040 IC ZIMMERMAN TRAIL-BILLINGS U1001 RP 0 TO .99 1/29/2020 (752)$                         Final

MT 1001(006) 6040 CN ZIMMERMAN TRAIL-BILLINGS U1001 RP 0 TO .99 4/8/2020 (87,845)$                    

MT 1001(006) 6040 CN ZIMMERMAN TRAIL-BILLINGS U1001 RP 0 TO .99 4/22/2020 69$                            

MT 1001(006) 6040 CN ZIMMERMAN TRAIL-BILLINGS U1001 RP 0 TO .99 5/26/2020 (5,000)$                      Final

STPE/TA

TA 1099(124) 9158 PE BECRAFT LANE SIDEWALK-LOCKWOOD L56-L1528 RP.959 1/6/2020 (643)$                         Final

TA 1099(125) 9158 CN BECRAFT LANE SIDEWALK-LOCKWOOD L56-L1528 RP.959 2/21/2020 (55,202)$                    

TA 1099(125) 9158 CN BECRAFT LANE SIDEWALK-LOCKWOOD L56-L1528 RP.959 8/9/2020 136,556$                    

IM

IM 90-8(186) 9199 CN W BLGS INTCH - PINEHILLS INTCH 1-90 RP 446.7-456.6 10/25/2019 453,347$                    

IM 90-8(187) 9198 PE MOSSMAIN INTCH-WEST BLGS INTCH I-90 RP 437.1-446.7 12/4/2019 82,000$                      

IM 90-8(186) 9199 CN W BLGS INTCH - PINEHILLS INTCH 1-90 RP 446.7-456.6 2/7/2020 86,642$                      

IM 90-8(176) 7972 RW I-90 YELLOWSTONE R - BILLINGS I-90 RP450 TO 452.7 7/7/2020 240,000$                    

IM 90-8(187) 9198 PE MOSSMAIN INTCH-WEST BLGS INTCH I-90 RP 437.1-446.7 9/2/2020 89,504$                      

NH

NH 53-1(042) 8888 IC MT3-ZIMMERMAN TR INTRSCT IMPRV N-53 RP 6.2- 6.3 10/25/2019 5,083$                       

NH 16-1(059) 8717 RW MAIN ST - BILLINGS N-16 RP 1-4.6 11/7/2019 130,000$                    

NH 53-1(034) 8888 CN MT3-ZIMMERMAN TR INTRSCT IMPRV N-53 RP 6.2- 6.3 1/16/2020 232,025$                    

NH 53-1(042) 8888 IC MT3-ZIMMERMAN TR INTRSCT IMPRV N-53 RP 6.2- 6.3 1/29/2020 (6,752)$                      Final

NCPD-MT-NH 56(055) 4199 PE/RW BILLINGS BYPASS U-56 RP 0.0 TO RP 1.5 3/16/2020 2,444,739$                 

NH 53-1(030) 7910 IC/CN 27THST-1ST AVE S TO AIRPORT HWAY RT 53/MT3 RP1.1 TO 3.0 4/23/2020 413,975$                    

NHIP-STPUIP-CMBL-NHPBIP 56(89) 4199 IC/CN BBP-YELLOWSTONE RIVER I 90/I 94 INTERCHANGE TO MT 3 5/6/2020 21,711,060$               

NHIP-STPUIP-CMBL-NHPBIP 56(89) 4199 IC/CN BBP-YELLOWSTONE RIVER I 90/I 94 INTERCHANGE TO MT 3 6/1/2020 414,038$                    

NH/CMDP 16-1(056) 8717 CN MAIN ST - BILLINGS N-16 RP 1-4.6 6/10/2020 7,644,906$                 

NHIP-STPUIP-CMBL-NHPBIP 56(89) 4199 IC/CN BBP-YELLOWSTONE RIVER I 90/I 94 INTERCHANGE TO MT 3 7/14/2020 (1,932,924)$                

NH/CMDP 16-1(060) 8717 IC MAIN ST - BILLINGS N-16 RP 1-4.6 8/9/2020 38,480$                      

NH/CMDP 16-1(056) 8717 CN MAIN ST - BILLINGS N-16 RP 1-4.6 8/9/2020 824,798$                    

NH 53-1(034) 8888 CN MT3-ZIMMERMAN TR INTRSCT IMPRV N-53 RP 6.2- 6.3 8/26/2020 (430,723)$                  

NHIP-STPUIP-CMBL-NHPBIP 56(89) 4199 IC/CN BBP-YELLOWSTONE RIVER I 90/I 94 INTERCHANGE TO MT 3 9/2/2020 233,858$                    

CMDP/NH 53-1(30) 7910 IC/CN 27THST-1ST AVE S TO AIRPORT HWAY RT 53/MT3 RP1.1 TO 3.0 9/16/2020 388,465$                    

NH 115-1(3) 9881 PE 1ST AVE N-BROADWAY TO DIVISION N-115 RP 1.45 TO 2 9/16/2020 500,000$                    

NH 115-1(5) 9880 PE 1ST AVE N- RR XING TO BROADWAY N-115 RP .9 TO 1.5 9/17/2020 500,000$                    

BR\BH\NHPB

NHPB 90-8(176) 7972 PE I-90 YELLOWSTONE R - BILLINGS I-90 RP450 TO 452.7 6/30/2020 161,819$                    

NHPB 113-1(003) 9913 PE MONTANA AVE OVERPASS- BILLINGS N113 RP1.82 TO 1.92 7/22/2020 253,112$                    

STPB 113-1(5) 9914 OT MONTANA AVE STRUCTURES - BLGS STPB 113-1(5) 9/9/2020 750,000$                    

HSIP/STPRP/STPHS/STPX/RRP

HSIP-G STWD(565) 9420 CN SF 169 BLGS AREA SFTY IMPRV VARIOUS LOCATTIONS 10/30/2019 (21,496)$                    

STPX 1034(2) 9383 OT SF 169 RIMROCK & 62ND ST W U1034 RP 2.4-2.8 10/30/2019 25,285$                      

STPRP 1022(7) 5838 ALL RR XING - 1ST AVE S - BILLINGS STPU RTE 1022/1ST AVE S RP 0.86 11/14/2019 (252,382)$                  

HSIP 1034(003) 9383 PE SF 169 RIMROCK & 62ND ST W-BLGS U1034 RP 2.4-2.8 11/22/2019 750,002$                    

HSIP 56(81) 8611 PE SF 139-CENTRAL & 56TH RNDABOUT L-56-504 RP 1.7 TO RP 2.3 12/4/2019 69,929$                      

HSIP-G STWD(563) 9423 CN SF 169 BLGS DISTRIC SFTY IMPRV VARIOUS LOCATTIONS 12/13/2019 (18,374)$                    Final

HSIP 532-1(21) 8052 PE SF-129 - RNDABOUT KING 56TH ST SEC RTE 532 RP 15.5 TO 15.8 1/6/2020 61,707$                      

STPX 90-8(191) 9588 OT LOCKWOOD INTERCHANGE-BILLINGS I-90 RP 450-455 1/6/2020 1,146,805$                 

HSIP-G STWD(563) 9423 CN SF 169 BLGS DISTRIC SFTY IMPRV VARIOUS LOCATTIONS 1/10/2020 2,050$                       

HSIP-G STWD(564) 9420 PE SF 169 BLGS AREA SFTY IMPRV VARIOUS LOCATTIONS 1/27/2020 2,809$                       Final

HSIP 56(88) 8611 RW SF 139-CENTRAL & 56TH RNDABOUT L-56-504 RP 1.7 TO RP 2.3 2/14/2020 670,000$                    

HSIP 1033(006) 8904 IC SF-149 HILLCREST RT TURN U1033 RP .9-1.3 2/14/2020 78,847$                      

HSIP-G 1011(16) 9384 PE SF 169 FRNTG RD WISE LN INTX U1001 RP 3.5 2/25/2020 17,690$                      

RRP 1099(128) 9827 PE RRXING - STEFFES RD - BILLINGS L-56-1059 RP.03 4/3/2020 8,833$                       

HSIP 1033(002) 8904 PE SF-149 HILLCREST RT TURN U1033 RP .9-1.3 5/26/2020 (51,019)$                    Final

RRP 1099(129) 9827 CN RRXING - STEFFES RD - BILLINGS L-56-1059 RP.03 7/14/2020 216,404$                    

HSIP-G STWD(565) 9420 CN SF 169 BLGS AREA SFTY IMPRV VARIOUS LOCATTIONS 8/17/2020 26,011$                      

STPX 1034(2) 9383 OT SF 169 RIMROCK & 62ND ST W U1034 RP 2.4-2.8 9/2/2020 (64,784)$                    Final

HSIP 1033(007) 8904 RW SF-149 HILLCREST RT TURN U1033 RP .9-1.3 9/3/2020 (35,448)$                    Final

UPP

UPP 1031(20) 9502 CN SHILOH ROAD - BILLINGS U-1031 RP 4.4-5.4 10/11/2019 58,283$                      

UPP 1026(3) 9505 CN KING AVE E - BILLINGS U-1026 RP 1.7-2.2 10/11/2019 75,409$                      

UPP 1028(9) 9506 CN HARDIN ROAD - BILLINGS U-1028 RP 0-2.1 10/11/2019 220,085$                    

UPP 1011(019) 9501 PE SOUTH FRONTAGE ROAD - BILLINGS U-1011 RP 0-3.75 11/13/2019 (23,767)$                    Final

UPP 1033(004) 9503 PE BLUE CREEK ROAD - BILLINGS U-1033 RP 0-2.6 11/13/2019 (26,133)$                    Final

UPP 1029(004) 9003 CN 6TH AVE N- 27TH TO 32ND (BLGS) U-1033 RP 0-2.6 11/19/2019 625$                          

UPP 1031(20) 9502 CN SHILOH ROAD - BILLINGS U-1031 RP 4.4-5.4 12/20/2019 (4,905)$                      

UPP 1026(3) 9505 CN KING AVE E - BILLINGS U-1026 RP 1.7-2.2 12/20/2019 (33,017)$                    

UPP 1028(9) 9506 CN HARDIN ROAD - BILLINGS U-1028 RP 0-2.1 12/20/2019 (39,492)$                    

UPP 1017(002) 9004 IC/CN DIVISION STREET - BILLINGS U-10174 RP .1-.6 2/7/2020 584$                          

UPP 1031(19) 9502 PE SHILOH ROAD - BILLINGS U-1031 RP 4.4-5.4 3/23/2020 (30,209)$                    Final

UPP 1026(002) 9505 PE KING AVE E - BILLINGS U-1026 RP 1.7-2.2 3/23/2020 (12,691)$                    Final

UPP 1028(008) 9506 PE HARDIN ROAD - BILLINGS U-1028 RP 0-2.1 3/23/2020 (10,464)$                    Final

UPP 1029(004) 9003 CN 6TH AVE N- 27TH TO 32ND (BLGS) U-1033 RP 0-2.6 4/16/2020 358,960$                    

UPP 1017(002) 9004 IC/CN DIVISION STREET - BILLINGS U-10174 RP .1-.6 8/6/2020 (99,812)$                    Final

UPP 1033(005) 9503 CN BLUE CREEK ROAD - BILLINGS U-1033 RP 0-2.6 9/2/2020 177,276$                    

UPP 1011(020) 9501 CN SOUTH FRONTAGE ROAD - BILLINGS U-1011 RP 0-3.75 9/2/2020 46,616$                      

STATE FUNDS

TRANSIT

SECTION 5307

SECTION 5310

SECTION 5339

62,327,483$               


